

Tel : 04-2615669 Fax/Tel : 04-2628664 E-mail : secretariat@penangbar.org Website : www.penangbar.org No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

Social 4/20

18 Dec 2020

To Members and Pupils in Chambers of the Penang Bar,

Logo Design Competition for the 3rd Penang Bar Run (2021)

Calling for entries!

We invite Members of the Bar and Pupils in Chambers to channel your creativity and ideas to submit designs in the form of a logo which will be used as the main design feature for the 3rd Penang Bar Run which is tentatively scheduled to be held in the second-half of 2021.

The key requirements of the logo are as follows:

- (1) The logo may or may not include the Penang Bar emblem;
- (2) No more than 4 colours to be used (colour codes in RGB/CMYK to be specified if possible); and
- (3) Have a suitable tagline.

This competition is open to Members of the Bar and Pupils in Chambers only. Submissions should be made in AI (Adobe Illustrated is the preferred file format), JPEG or PDF format and submitted via e-mail to Penang Bar Committee (secretariat@penangbar.org) with the heading "3rd Penang Bar Run Logo Design". Alternately, you may choose to share the design via a downloadable link. Kindly also indicate your name, firm and contact details in the e-mail.

Kindly ensure that all design submissions are original works and are not reproduced or copied from other existing designs or artwork. The Penang Bar Committee reserves its full right to the use of the design submissions received including making any further and necessary modifications.

The winning design will be announced by the Penang Bar Committee in due course and the winner will be entitled to free participation in the 3rd Penang Bar Run as well as other perks which will be notified later.

So let those creative juices flow and get on with the designing! Last date for submissions is 19 Feb 2021.

Jo-Anne De Vries Chairman Social Subcommittee